WHAT’ S IN A NAME? by Calvin R. & Jackie Mathews

ACROSS

1.

93.

100.
102.

105.
108.

109.
110.
112.
117.
119.

Derek and
Diddley

. Lean
. Ala.’s time zone
. Eccentric old

fellow

. Helpful hint

__Lamarr

. Sweet actor?

. Affluent singer?
. Buoyancy

. Impact noise

. Ash, for one

. Witch’s home

. With 47 Across,

Paris attraction

. Cold symptom
. Scottish clan

chief

. Amerindian

. Factual

. Candid actress?
. Hair color

. Mortimer the

dummy

. Cheaper brand
. See 27 Across
. Calf’s place
. Presidential

nickname
__off;
intermittently

. Off-key

. Shade provider
. Fort Worth sch.
. Does penance
. Faux pas

. Counterfeit

. Scalp cyst

. Baden-Baden,

for one

. Mysterious

golfer?

. With 97 Down,

South
American city

. Marlin’s home

. Lettering style

. Money given

. Get rid of

. One below a cpl.
. Nav. vessel

. Excessively

. St. __ of Assisi

. Court

. Bartender’s

need

. Elected officials:

abbr.
1970 Beatles hit

. Certain berth

Clods

Educated
actress

Relax

Letters on a
wanted poster

Of the ear

Annoy

28 Across sound

Practice

12/24 & others

121

. __ whim; impulsively

122.
124.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Reading and others
Rugged comedian?

Thirstier actor?

Kitchen necessity

Mates for rams

Be fresh
Georgia, once: abbr.
Double over
Blushing

DOWN

1
2
3.
4
5

. Finger-pointer
. “__ Father”
Carbonated beverage
. Biblical pronoun

. “From ___ Eternity”;
Frank Sinatra movie

. __ Amin

. Queens’ place: abbr.
. Ochre or grey

. Scarcity
. Explosive, for short
. Roman statesman
. “Step _I"
. Garlic’s giveaway
. Tim Daly’s sister

. Gregorian monotone

. Dulles’ monogram

. Metal container

. ABC rival

. Wrath

. Olympian Sonja
. At no time, to a poet
. McCarthy or O’Neill

31.
32.
34.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.

Schwarzkopf’s initials

Curry or Cusack

90° from NNW

Waver’s word

Savings acct.
protection

Unit of speed

Late night host, once

Middle East nation

Bedtime on a school
night, perhaps

. Laundry soap
. Musical disks, for

short

. Small amounts

. Preposition

. __Lisa

. Brutal secret police
. Resident of al-Jahra
. Circle portion

. Fragrant accessory
. Elton John’s field

. Complete

. Brit. royalty’s church
. Prefix for pay or heat
. Summertime: abbr.
. SASE, for one

. Do drugs

. Literary monogram
. Sense of self-esteem
. Fill completely

. Shortly

. Tribe members

. Betsy and Diana

. MCCC halved

1

2 3

4

80.
. Part of the scale

. Close or Roberts
. Hebrew letter

. Umpire’s call

. British custom
.50fthe7

. Fish-fry fish

. Pasture cry

. Ring

. See 72 Across

. Slip up

. Genetic carrier

. More recently

103.
. Five and six

. Put away

. Takes care of
110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
118.
120.
123.
125.

Type of sch.

baked
Pantry

Word with cent or
chance

Sunbeam

Dog comments

“_ Mia”

Goes posthaste

Auto pioneer

CA’s old Fort ___
UN member

Sell on the street

Conjunctions

Hit a tennis ball in
a high arc

. Common

contraction

. Sense of wonder
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