WHAT'S IN A NAME?

by Calvin R. & Jackie Mathews

ACROSS

- 1. Derek and Diddley
- 4. Lean
- 8. Ala.'s time zone
- 11. Eccentric old fellow
- 15. Helpful hint
- 16. Lamarr
- 17. Sweet actor?
- 19. Affluent singer?
- 22. Buoyancy
- 23. Impact noise
- 24. Ash, for one
- 25. Witch's home 27. With 47 Across, Paris attraction
- 28. Cold symptom
- 30. Scottish clan chief
- 33. Amerindian
- 35. Factual
- 36. Candid actress?
- 42. Hair color 44. Mortimer the
- dummy
- 45. Cheaper brand
- 47. See 27 Across
- 50. Calf's place
- 52. Presidential nickname
- _ off; intermittently
- Off-key
- 57. Shade provider
- 60. Fort Worth sch.
- 61. Does penance
- 62. Faux pas
- 63. Counterfeit
- Scalp cyst
- 67. Baden-Baden, for one
- 68. Mysterious golfer?
- 72. With 97 Down, South American city
- 75. Marlin's home
- 76. Lettering style
- 77. Money given
- 79. Get rid of
- 84. One below a cpl. 86. Nav. vessel
- 87. Excessively
- 88. St. _
- _ of Assisi
- 89. Court
- 90. Bartender's need
- 92. Elected officials: abbr
- 93. 1970 Beatles hit
- 95. Certain berth
- 100. Clods
- 102. Educated actress
- 105. Relax
- 108. Letters on a wanted poster
- 109. Of the ear
- 110. Annoy
- 112. 28 Across sound
- 117. Practice
- 119. 12/24 & others

- whim; impulsively
- 122. Reading and others
- 124. Rugged comedian?
- 128. Thirstier actor?
- 129. Kitchen necessity
- 130. Mates for rams
- 131. Be fresh
- 132. Georgia, once: abbr.
- 133. Double over
- 134. Blushing

DOWN

- 1. Finger-pointer
- Father"
- Carbonated beverage 3.
- 4. Biblical pronoun
- "From __ Eternity"; Frank Sinatra movie
- Amin
- Queens' place: abbr.
- 8. Ochre or grey
- 9. Scarcity
- 10. Explosive, for short
- 11. Roman statesman
- 12 "Step
- 13. Garlic's giveaway
- 14 Tim Daly's sister
- 15. Gregorian monotone
- 17. Dulles' monogram18. Metal container
- 19. ABC rival
- 20. Wrath
- 21. Olympian Sonja
- 26. At no time, to a poet
- 29. McCarthy or O'Neill

- Schwarzkopf's initials
- 32. Curry or Cusack
- 34. 90° from NNW
- 36. Waver's word
- Savings acct. protection
- 38. Unit of speed
- 39. Late night host, once
- 40. Middle East nation
- Bedtime on a school night, perhaps
- 43. Laundry soap
- 46. Musical disks, for short
- 47. Small amounts
- 48. Preposition 49
- Lisa 51. Brutal secret police
- 53 Resident of al-Jahra
- 56 Circle portion
- 58. Fragrant accessory
- 59. Elton John's field
- 60. Complete
- Brit. royalty's church 61. 63
- Prefix for pay or heat Summertime: abbr. 64.
- 66. SASE, for one
- 69. Do drugs
- 70. Literary monogram
- Sense of self-esteem
- 72. Fill completely
- 73. Shortly
- 74. Tribe members
- 78. Betsy and Diana 79. MCCC halved

- 80. Type of sch.
- 81. Part of the scale
- Close or Roberts
- 83. Hebrew letter
- 85. Umpire's call
- 87. British custom
- 89. 5 of the 7
- 91. Fish-fry fish
- 94. Pasture cry
- 96. Ring
- See 72 Across 97.
- 98. Slip up 99. Genetic carrier 101. More recently
- baked
- 103. Pantry 104. Five and six
- 106. Put away
- 107. Takes care of
- 110. Word with cent or
- chance 111 Sunbeam
- 112. Dog comments
- 113. Mia'
- 114. Goes posthaste
- 115. Auto pioneer 116. CA's old Fort
- 118. UN member 120. Sell on the street
- 123. Conjunctions
- 125. Hit a tennis ball in a high arc
- Common
- contraction 127. Sense of wonder

			,	· ·																
		1	2	3		4	5	6	7				8	9	10		11	12	13	14
	15					16						17				18				
19					20					21		22								
23				24						25	26					27				
28			29				30	31	32				33		34					
	35					36						37				38	39	40	41	
			42		43			44						45						46
47	48	49			50		51					52	53			54				
55				56			57	58	59		60				61					
62						63				64			65	66						
67				68	69							70				71		72	73	74
					75				76							77	78			
79	80	81	82	83			84	85			86				87					
88						89							90	91			92			
93					94			95	96	97	98	99		100		101				
	102						103						104			105		106	107	
					108				109						110					111
112	113	114	115	116		117		118					119	120				121		
122					123					124	125	126					127			
128											129					130				
131					132						133					134				

© Puzzle Features Syndicate